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Decision No. 65904 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAl.IFORNI..<\. 

Investigation on the Commission's) 
own motion into the operations, ) 
rates :.md pr.,a,ctices of SENATOR ) 
TRUCK SERVICE, INC.) ) 

Case No. 7163 

Handler, Baker & Mastoris, by Daniel w. 
Bake~) for respondent. 

Donald B. Day, for the Commission staff. 

In Decision No. 63895 in Case No. 7163, dated July 2, 1962 

(59 Cal. P.U.C. 777), respondent w~s ordered and directed co pay to 

the Commission the sum of $957.98 as and for delinquent Transporta­

tion Rate Fund fees and penalties, rcqui.ed by Section 5003 of the 

Public Utilities Code. Respondentls permits were to be suspended 

until the aforementioned fees and penalties were paid. 

By order dated October 23, 1962, the effective date of 

said decision was stayed and rehea=ing grar.ted limited to the fol­

lowing ~est:ion: 

':Whether respondent has violated Section 5003 
of the Public Utilities Code by failing to 
pay fees properly due'! u..~der said section." 

Public hearing was held before Examiner Porter on 

J~nuary 8, 1963, on which date the matter was submitted. 

Respondent presented financial documents in support of 

its contention th~t the unrepo=ted revenue'! in question was in fact 

not subject to the Transportation Rate Fund fee. Books of accoune, 

~s audited and adjust~d by an accounting fi~~, were presented in 

support of the financial statements. 
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The staf:: of the Commission's Finance and Accounts Divi­

sio~ waS given an opportunity to compare the financial exhibits wi~h 

the formal books of account. The staff determined, and we find, 

that the carrier had just cause for not including certain types of 

=evcnue in its gross operating revenue and that its deduction of 

~evenues from operations wholly on private property was sllowable. 

This determination had not been made at the prior hearing due to the 

condition of the carrier records. The excluded revenue consisted of 

revenue from the lease or rental of equipment to other carriers and 

from "subhaul commissions." The latter resulted from.an incorrect 

bookkeeping ent=y which caused revenue as well as expenses to be 

overstated. 

We find that respondent has paid all Transportation Rate 

Fund fees for the period January 1, 1958 trxough December 31, 1960, 

as required by Section 5003 of the Public Utilities Code. 

ORDER - _ ...... --
IT IS ORDERED that finding 8 and orderin$ paragraphs 8 and 

9 o~ Decision No. 63895 are set aside, and that ordering paragraphs 1 

and 3 of said decision are amended to read as follows: 

fll. If, on O~ before the fortieth day after personal service 

of tl1is order upon respondent, respondent has not paid the fine 

re:erred to in par~graph 3 of this order, then P~dial Highway Common 

Car::-ier Permit No. 57-1121 and Highway Contract Carrier Permit 

No. 57-1122 issued to Senator Truck Service, Inc., a corporation, 

shall be suspended for six consecutive calendar days starting at 

12:~1 a.m. on the second Monday following the fortieth day after 

such personal service." 

-2-



C.716l NS e 

u3. As an alternative to the suspension of the operating rights 

imposed by parSc;.<'Taph 1 of this order, respondent may pay a fine of 

$4,000 to this Commission on or before the fortieth day after per­

sonal service of this order upon respondent. II 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects Decision 

No. 63895 shall remain in full force and effect. 

The Secretary of t~e Commission 1s directed to cause per­

sonal service of this order to be made upon respondent. The effec­

tive date of this order and of the order in Decision No. 63895, as 

here modified, shall be twenty days after the completion of such . 

service. 
Dated at _______ San ___ ~ ___ ~ __ o _____ , California, this 

day of __ ..... A ... UG_U_S_T _____ , 1963. 


